. ———

- —— . o — —

: ujti;:::ted the expouditnres from 1872 o

per cent , whils the cost °

|
!
.|

1874 or from Coufederatin to the present
bmwe. The amount ¢ llecied In 1562 from
the varions branches was §1,006 012, Tha
cost ot collecting tonis amoant oen wWas 17
col'¢c ion from
1872 to 1875 was only awut 10 por cent,
(Cheers) ‘The hon. gen'irman had stated
tha$ the whele experne 1n 1562 waesomething
like $70,000. Weuld the Housa belleve that
the expenditure for departmental ealaries
alone iu that year was §77,906. I'or contia.
gepcles the eaxpenditure was §22.813 -
(cheers); for settiements of roads(freegrants),
§6,892; for imspection of agercies, §2,831
— (hear, hear); ageuts’ commiasions, $19,074,
postages of acencits, $332; Crowa advertise:
ments, $6 272—(checrs); general disburee.
wenbs, $8 8§96; acd weods and forests, 527,. |
392, He was aware that the hon, gentlemn
(Mr. Macdougzl') had also charze of the fish.
erfes and othcr departmonts at that timo—
(Mr. Lauder—Henr, hear) —bat ho had care.
fully excluded the collections made under
these heads and the costs of the collections,
(Cheers.) He tlought the comparison was
decidedly in favour «f the present Govara.
ment, As to the re-valuation of lands,
he asserted that the Government had
only msce reductions ia ceaves wiere tne
lands had bzen gold at toegich & price, and
clairved thy: Lhey woreentitl d to the thanks
of the countiy for having given fall effect to
the sta'ute, Men who would hsve left the
countiy becauss of tre accumnlat!an of dabs
wele now satlsiiad oitizone with thele de:ds
in their poe iete, (Dheern.) He challenged
the hon. gentlerma tosay that the measure
had nos worked wdmiably aad proved a
creat i.eaeslog to4:c ouunsey, (Cacers,)

Mr MACDOUGALL =ald thet the present
Alto rey-Generas was one of his colleayues |
vhen the alleged exceasive expenditure: |
wers made In 1362

Mr MOWAT—Not till 1863, (Lsnghiar)

Mr. MACDOUGALL said the Attorney- |
Ceneral entered the Government knowing |

what bad been done, (Laughser,) Lookiog

- at the bistory of the Ciowa Lands Depars- |

| "-JIL'I.I-.E tiﬂi:“ lsuﬂtﬂdtﬂfuii{ﬂl lhd tﬂ':i
orease In tuo yearly expenditure, especia ly |

 tanity

groah io- |

since the prexeut Govecnment took offie,

cven theugh the business was [decreastnyz, |
they charged the Government with not por- |

forwaing their daty in not proposing a redac-
tion ia the expenditure, He referrcd te resn

lations made by him when Comm'ssloner of
Crown Landa to show that largze ssvings had

been ¢ffected thereby, and read exiracts
from & report on the resulta of thoso
refornis,  In 1862, when he was a Rsformer,
Le bad received great credit for carrying oat |
those modifications of ths system, and % ili
became Reformers to now bring up these acts
at that time agaiust him, occupying tha po-
sition of an Independent member. It might
fairly be expected that in the early yoars ef
the Depariment the exp-nses of mansgement
would be large, but now the expeaditure

sbould be reducsd to a wisimum, While
the revenue of the I'svv.ncy was decreasing,
the expenditure was rapid!y increasing, and
he saw no disposition on the part of the Gov-
erment or of the House to etfect saviags ia
tbe administration of ths pub'ic servies,
Aiter commenting cn the duiles of the hon,
vembers, the hon, member coancluded by
statng that be was sent to the House by a
constitunency of the Province o critioise the
acts of the Government aud to wasch their
¢xpenditures. (Cheers.)

) Mr.  MOWAT 2aid the Government desired
their acts to be critlcised, and he gave the

pon, member for South 8imcoa ever; oppor. |

to &doro, 15 was doubtful whasher
that hen. memhbor possessed the rigat to a
seat in the Legislature, but recogaizing him

23 a manof ability, who at one time rendered

| geod service to the Reform ocaase, they de.

sired to retain him in the House, and hal
introduced a Bil! to remove any douht as to
bis right to st a3 the member for the Tory
cocstituency which had returned him, If

thyt bor, member was unable to fiad aany |

grourd for attack regarding the administra-
“on of the afiairs of the Province by the
present Government, they need not fear the
ailacks o cther members
porition,  In regard %o the argnmeat
wa® the expenditura of the Departmant im.
mediately after Confederation was necessarily

of the Op- |

beavy, while that at the present time should
be 1cinced to & minimnm, i% shou!d be re-
membered toat the mapdfisld Masdonald
Goverrmnint vas slvays ¢ nsidered the mean-
‘ft ?r (Gcveromonts and that the ealaries of
CHrig uner them wore placed as the lowest
wole,  Great reductions conld nos, there:
‘-re, be expectud to be mada by the present
Adp nistration. But the hon member for

i cLaror of a

Sonth Simooe assumed the poeition of Con-
miseioner of (Crown Lands as the muc-
Tory mintster, anf
reductions were easily effscied, for he
had to clean an Augean stable. (Laughter,)
Notwithstaedivg the efforts of the hon. Com.
mizsioner the expenditure was rvo! reduced
balow 17 per cent. on the recsipts, whilet ths
present Reform Government had brought ib
down to 10 per cent, (Choers ) The amount
for coutingencies had been reduced from
$30,000 in 1862 to $12 000 for the preseat

year, Aer to the contention on the part ol
some members of the Opposition that they
did rot azk for a reduotion of ealaries, bat
for & general reduction, it was only necas.
sary to point to the fact that, with $he ex.

som  of $50,000 consisted of salaries,
| (Cheera.) _

Mr, ROSS gald that both partles had tho
same ohject In view, vamely, to redacs the
experdituro, Hon. members oppoaite had,
bowever, forgotten that there was a cou.
siderable reduction ia the amount asked for
the coming year, a3 comparcd with that of
last year, He had confidence in the ad-

ninistiation of the Crown Lands Dapart-
' ment, If a furlher reduction were made,
and the lumber teade revived, the Com.
mwierioner would ba obliged to exceed the
" appropristion, It would b2 more henest if

thie Opposition, Instead of asking the Houee .

to aporopriate ounly §10,000, when the

Commisalorer asked $50,000, proposed
'a direct vwvcte of want of confidence
in the Ministry He wa3s satisfied

hon. members wouvld not liks the Crown
lavds mansged as was Jone by the Ssudfcld
Macdonald Governmont, The whole charge
for ntationery for that Department durlay
cre year cf the Sandfie!d Macdoaald Guvern.
I went was §2, (Laughier.)

Mr, GIBSON showed that the promlse had
teen nuace to the employoes of the Dapars.
ments by the lats Goveranmoent to 1acronze
their ealarier, and that the presen$ Govern.
mept bad only 1mplemented that promiss,
Tae ccuntry wanted economical manage.-
ment, but desired to give a fair dav’a pay ‘or
a fair day's work. Ho defended the action
of the Government In regard to the ravalaa.
tion of Crown lands, and disclaimed any
charge of corruption in regard to that matter,
It was cavy to sem tuav the re.valuation of
the Jands would involve an increascd number
of clerks, and the Commissioner had givea
thko assurance tLat the number would be
leesened ax poon ax porsible, [or his part,
apd be bulieved he spoke for a majority on
this ride of the House, he would consiane to
vote confidence In the Government nntil
they had rome more substantial charge
a;ainst them than such buncombe resolutioas
. a3 bad been offered to-might, which deslt in
vagne generslities and came down to no
epecific details. (Cheers )

Mr. LAUDEReaid he hai never oppos:d the
re-valuation of the poorlands, but he conte rded
that the powers which the Bill had conferred
vpon the Government had boen grossly
abuzed The old sales had been cancelled
aud the lande sold to favourites at low rates,
and these afterwards sold them to settlars at
large advances, The prerent Covernment
déid not deserve all the credit with regard to

the Bill. The Commissioper had exceeded
the appropriationa of last year by ahout
' 97,000, and that waz hiz castom every yesar.
The bon, member for North Huron would
| find thst the appropriations would b ex.
ceeded nox$ year,

Mr. SINCLAIR conteaded that Me. Blake
had taksn the view thas a reduction shoald
be made ia the iaterest on schyol lands, and
i was owlog to whas ldr. Blake had said
that the rednction hald been maio froasic to
four per cent. He bad no doubt buat thers
had been some cases in which improner ra-
ductiong bad been made in lands, kut hs
believed these cases wors few, sand that
furthermore tha Coramissioser could not
be held resporsibio for them  As a ruls he
was conlident that the iztention of the Ack
had boen carried out honertly, No impro-
priety he was zare cozld ba charged to the
head of the Department, (Hear, hear,)

Mr. CREIGH1ON claimed that the (ques-
tion of reducing salarics was apart from the
question at irsne, The poini was that there

business, and an anvually inoreas'ng amoont

of expense, He contonded that altogether
too large an amount was required in the
shape of expenses for collestlag the ravenna
of the Department, considering vhat the
business was every year falllag off. Thae
expers:s ard the re.ecuue should be propor-

| tionate,

Mr, FINLAYSON pointed ou$ that for

ception of $12,000 contingencies, the whols

bad bzen 2n annvally decreasing amouut of |




